VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE 2018-12-13-01

An Ordinance Levying the Annual Municipal Tax for the
Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, lllinois

For the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018 and ending April 30,
2019

ADOPTED BY THE
PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE
VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, ILLINOIS

This 13" day of December, 2018



ORDINANCE NO. 2018-12-13-01

An Ordinance Levying the Annual Municipal Tax for the
Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois
For the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018
Ending April 20, 2019

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois, did
on the 13" day of December, 2018, pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance of said Village of Mapleton for
the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, the total amount of appropriation for general
corporate purposes, exclusive of election costs, being One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Three Hundred
Dollars ($134,300); said Ordinance is now in full force and effect and is on file in the office of the Village Clerk
of the Village of Mapleton; and

WHEREAS, no public hearing was necessary on the proposed Tax Levy Ordinance in accordance with

the provisions of “The Truth in Taxation Act” (35 ILCS 200/18-55 et seq.), as amended;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
THE VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, PEORIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section One. That the sum of Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($41,646) be and the
same is hereby levied upon all the taxable property in the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois as a tax
for the use of the Village of Mapleton for corporate purposes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018, and
ending April 30, 2019, as follows:

For General Corporate Purposes (65 ILCS 5/8-3-1) $19,000
For Police Protection (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3, 5/11-1-5.1 $0
For Tort Liability Insurance (745 ILCS 10/9-107) 3,750
For Workmen’s Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107 245
For Municipal Audit (65 ILCS 5/8-8-8 13,951.
For Street Lighting 2,100
For Unemployment Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107) 100
Social Security 2,500

Total Tax Levy $41,646



Village of Mapleton
Tax Levy Ordinance — Page 2

The same being the amount of money heretofore appropriated for corporate purposes of said Village of
Mapleton for said fiscal year less the amount to be derived from sources other than taxes levied for corporate
purposes, said several purposes and uses for which said tax is levied and the amount levied and appropriated as
aforesaid for each of said corporate uses and purposes being as follows:

Administrative

Administrative Salaries

Office Supplies, Copier and Expense
Legal Fees

Accounting and Audit Fees
Engineering Fees

Insurance and Bonds

Printing and Publishing Legal Notices
Postage

Utilities

Telephone

Internet

Payroll Taxes

Hall Repairs and Pest Control
Equipment Rental

Repairs and Maintenance

Mowing

Maintenance Agreements

Books, Publications and Subscriptions
Training — Registration Fees
Association Dues
Miscellaneous/Bereavement/Pest Control
Provision for contingencies

Total Administrative

Public Safety

Police Protection

Contractual Services

Code Enforcement

Contractual Services

Animal Control

Contractual Services

Amount
Appropriated

$35,700
3,200
20,000
10,000

8,100

3,800

6,200
3,000

3,300

$28,000

Amount
Levied

$4,000
9,000
13,951
3995

3,800

2,100



Village of Mapleton
Tax Levy Ordinance — Page 3

Street Maintenance

Street Salaries
Payroll Taxes
Road Maintenance and Snow Removal
Road Supplies and Tools
Equipment Rental
Street Lights
Tree Removal
Equipment Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Total Street Maintenance

Health and Welfare

Community Projects

Capital Outlay
Provision for Contingencies
Total

TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATE FOR ABOVE
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR ABOVE PURPOSES
FROM REVENUE FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN
THIS TAXLEVY

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED AND LEVIED FROM
TAXES

13,000

13,000

$134,300

$134,300

$2,200
500

2,100

$41,646



Village of Mapleton
Tax Levy Ordinance — Page 4

Section Two. That the County Clerk of the County of Peoria and State of Illinois is hereby authorized

and direction to extend the amount of said taxes levied by this Ordinance as follows:

For General Corporate Purposes (65 ILCS 5/8-3-1) $19,000
For Police Protection (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3, 5/11-1-5.1 0
For Tort Liability Insurance (745 ILCS 10/9-107) 3,750
For Workmen’s Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107 245
For Municipal Audit (65 ILCS 5/8-8-8 13951
For Street Lighting 2,100
For Unemployment Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107) 100
Social Security 2,500

Total Tax Levy $41,646

For the total sum of Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars ($41,646) said levy to be made upon

all taxable property within the corporate limits of the said Village of Mapleton for the fiscal year beginning May

1, 2018 and ending April 30, 2019.

Section Three. The Village Clerk of the Village of Mapleton is hereby directed to file a certified copy of

this Ordinance with the Office of the County Clerk of the County of Peoria and State of Illinois on or before the

last Tuesday of December, 2018.

Section Four. If any section or part of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, it shall not affect

the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance.

Section Five. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and

filing as provided by law.




Village of Mapleton
Tax Levy Ordinance — Page 5

PASSED pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of said Village of Mapleton and approved
by the President of said Village this 13" Day of December, 2018.

AYES: é)

NAYS:
ABSENT:
J 7
Carl Anthony Bishop
President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton
SEAL .
ATTEST:

Patricia S. Briggs, Clerk of the Village of Mapleton






STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF PEORIA ) SS
VILLAGE OF MAPLETON )

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
TRUTH IN TAXATION
TAX LEVY - VILLAGE OF MAPLETON

The undersigned, presiding officer of the Village of Mapleton, does hereby certify that the Levy

Ordinance, a copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in compliance with or

inapplicability of the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of “TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT.” Public Act 82-102

(LR.S., CH 120, SECTION 861-869.1) and as amended by Public Act 86-957.

IN TESTIMONTY WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name on this 13" Day of December, 2018.

5 . //7 .
ol M%ij, /%;;/

Carl Anthony Bishop
President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton




43
S &
P,
4
e

o

LN G i
N L S
Sy g Nent
; C v 1l
. H
=imts T iG]
- - 3 °:
= ~ Iy i
e - NS
N ~ ~N 8
"‘." $o < s
pWR: <
A



