VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE 2018-12-13-01

An Ordinance Levying the Annual Municipal Tax for the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois

For the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018 and ending April 30, 2019

ADOPTED BY THE

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE

VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, ILLINOIS

This 13th day of December, 2018

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-12-13-01

An Ordinance Levying the Annual Municipal Tax for the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois For the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018 Ending April 20, 2019

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois, did on the 13th day of December, 2018, pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance of said Village of Mapleton for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, the total amount of appropriation for general corporate purposes, exclusive of election costs, being One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Dollars (\$134,300); said Ordinance is now in full force and effect and is on file in the office of the Village Clerk of the Village of Mapleton; and

WHEREAS, no public hearing was necessary on the proposed Tax Levy Ordinance in accordance with the provisions of "The Truth in Taxation Act" (35 ILCS 200/18-55 et seq.), as amended;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MAPLETON, PEORIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section One. That the sum of Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars (\$41,646) be and the same is hereby levied upon all the taxable property in the Village of Mapleton, Peoria County, Illinois as a tax for the use of the Village of Mapleton for corporate purposes for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, as follows:

For General Corporate Purposes (65 ILCS 5/8-3-1)	\$19,000
For Police Protection (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3, 5/11-1-5.1	\$0
For Tort Liability Insurance (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	3,750
For Workmen's Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107	245
For Municipal Audit (65 ILCS 5/8-8-8	13,951.
For Street Lighting	2,100
For Unemployment Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	100
Social Security	2,500
Total Tax Levy	\$41,646

The same being the amount of money heretofore appropriated for corporate purposes of said Village of Mapleton for said fiscal year less the amount to be derived from sources other than taxes levied for corporate purposes, said several purposes and uses for which said tax is levied and the amount levied and appropriated as aforesaid for each of said corporate uses and purposes being as follows:

Administrative	Amount	Amount
	Appropriated	Levied
Administrative Salaries	\$35,700	\$4,000
Office Supplies, Copier and Expense	3,200	
Legal Fees	20,000	9,000
Accounting and Audit Fees	10,000	13,951
Engineering Fees		
Insurance and Bonds	8,100	3,995
Printing and Publishing Legal Notices		
Postage		
Utilities	3,800	3,800
Telephone		
Internet		
Payroll Taxes		2,100
Hall Repairs and Pest Control		
Equipment Rental		
Repairs and Maintenance	6,200	
Mowing	3,000	
Maintenance Agreements		
Books, Publications and Subscriptions		
Training – Registration Fees		
Association Dues		
Miscellaneous/Bereavement/Pest Control	3,300	
Provision for contingencies		
-		
Total Administrative		
	#20 000	

Public Safety \$28,000

Police Protection

Contractual Services

Code Enforcement

Contractual Services

Animal Control

Contractual Services

Village of Mapleton Tax Levy Ordinance – Page 3

Street Maintenance	13,000	
Street Salaries	\$2,	,200
Payroll Taxes		500
Road Maintenance and Snow Removal		
Road Supplies and Tools		
Equipment Rental		
Street Lights	2,	,100
Tree Removal		
Equipment Maintenance		
Miscellaneous		
Total Street Maintenance	13,000	
Health and Welfare Community Projects		
Capital Outlay		
Provision for Contingencies		
<u>Total</u>	\$134,300 \$41	,646
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATE FOR ABOVE GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES		
	\$134,300	

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR ABOVE PURPOSES FROM REVENUE FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN THIS TAX LEVY

AMOUNT APPROPRIATED AND LEVIED FROM TAXES

Section Two. That the County Clerk of the County of Peoria and State of Illinois is hereby authorized and direction to extend the amount of said taxes levied by this Ordinance as follows:

For General Corporate Purposes (65 ILCS 5/8-3-1)	\$19,000
For Police Protection (65 ILCS 5/11-1-3, 5/11-1-5.1	0
For Tort Liability Insurance (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	3,750
For Workmen's Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107	245
For Municipal Audit (65 ILCS 5/8-8-8	13,951
For Street Lighting	2,100
For Unemployment Compensation (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	100
Social Security	2,500
Total Tax Levy	\$41,646

For the total sum of Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars (\$41,646) said levy to be made upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the said Village of Mapleton for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2018 and ending April 30, 2019.

<u>Section Three</u>. The Village Clerk of the Village of Mapleton is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the Office of the County Clerk of the County of Peoria and State of Illinois on or before the last Tuesday of December, 2018.

<u>Section Four</u>. If any section or part of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance.

<u>Section Five.</u> This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and filing as provided by law.

Village of Mapleton Tax Levy Ordinance – Page 5

PASSED pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of said Village of Mapleton and approved by the President of said Village this 13th Day of December, 2018.

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT: **Z**

Carl Anthony Bishop

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton

Coul anthony Bishop

ATTEST:

SEAL

Patricia S. Briggs, Clerk of the Village of Mapleton



.

.

-

.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF PEORIA)	SS
VILLAGE OF MAPLETON)	

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TRUTH IN TAXATION TAX LEVY – VILLAGE OF MAPLETON

The undersigned, presiding officer of the Village of Mapleton, does hereby certify that the Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in compliance with or inapplicability of the provisions of Sections 4 through 7 of "TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT." Public Act 82-102 (I.R.S., CH 120, SECTION 861-869.1) and as amended by Public Act 86-957.

IN TESTIMONTY WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name on this 13th Day of December, 2018.

Carl Anthony Bishop

President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Mapleton

